

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18134/2009

BRAJ NANDAN PRASAD AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21263-21264 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ekshita Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No request for filing counter affidavit by private parties.
The ld. Advocates appearing for the State in both SLPs confirm that
they do not want to file counter affidavit.
List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj