

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18134/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in CWJC No.1754/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BRAJ NANDAN PRASAD AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21263-21264 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 18134/2009

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

SLP 21263-21264/2009

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P. (Civil) No. 18134 of 2009

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 21263-21264 of 2009

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

